
District of Nebraska 
List of Court Approved Mediators 

 

Send questions to: mediation@ned.uscourts.gov  

 
Name and Contact Information Number of 

Cases 
Mediated  
(as of date of 
application) 

Area(s) of Experience Date 
Approved 

Term Expires 

Kristen Blankley 
University of Nebraska College of 
Law 
1875 North 42nd Street 
Lincoln, NE 68583 
 
E-Mail: Kristen.blankley@unl.edu  
 
Phone: 402-937-5297 

250+ • Employment 
• Labor 
• FLSA 
• Insurance 
• Securities 
• Contracts 
• Intellectual Property 

01/20/2023 01/20/2028 

Pamela Car 
Car, Reinbrecht Law Firm 
2120 South 72nd Street, Suite 
1125 
Omaha, NE 68124 
 
E-Mail: pacar@cox.net 
 
Phone: 402-391-8484 

10 • Antitrust 
• Construction 
• Contracts 
• Personal Property 
• Real Property 
• Employment 
• Personal Injury 
• ERISA 
• FELA Claims 
• Other: Class Actions and Statutes 

06/22/2023 06/22/2028 
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mailto:pacar@cox.net


Justin D. Eichmann 
Houghton, Bradford Law Firm 
6458 Frances Street, Suite 100 
Omaha, NE 68102 
 
E-Mail: 
jeichmann@houghtonbradford.com 
 
Phone: 402-964-2725 
 

1 • Employment 
• Personal Injury 
• FLSA 
• Real Property 
• Construction 
• Insurance 
• Contracts 

11/17/2023 11/17/2028 

Timothy R. Engler 
Rembolt, Ludtke Law Firm 
1128 Lincoln Mall, Suite 300 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
 
E-Mail: 
tengler@remboltlawfirm.com  
 
Phone: 402-475-5100 

700+ • Employment 
• Labor 
• Bankruptcy 
• ERISA 
• Personal Injury 
• Civil Rights 
• FLSA 
• Real Property 
• Construction 
• Insurance 
• Securities 
• Contracts 

01/20/2023 01/20/2028 

     
 

Michael F. Kinney 
Cassem, Tierney Law Firm 
9290 West Dodge Road, Suite 
302 
Omaha, NE 68102 
 
E-Mail: mkinney@ctagd.com 
 
Phone: 402-390-0300 

900+ • Personal Injury 
• Real Property 
• Construction 
• Insurance 
• Contracts 

01/20/2023 01/20/2028 
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Michelle M. Lents 
Lents Law Firm 
2407 O Street, Suite 1 
Omaha, NE 68107 
 
E-Mail: 
mmlents@lentslawfirm.com 
 
Phone: 402-884-4267 

 • Employment 
• Labor 
• Civil Rights 
• Contracts 

07/01/2024 07/01/2029 

     
Lindsay K. Lundholm 
Baird, Holm Law Firm 
1700 Farnam Street, Suite 1500 
Omaha, NE 68102 
 
E-Mail: 
llundholm@bairdholm.com  
 
Phone: 402.636.8240 

 • Personal Injury 
• Real Property 
• Insurance 
• Securities 
• Contracts 
• Intellectual Property 

01/20/2023 01/20/2028 

     
Michael G. Mullin 
Kutak, Rock Law Firm 
1650 Farnam Street 
Omaha, NE 68102-2186 
 
E-Mail: 
michael.mullin@kutakrock.com 
 
Phone: 402.346.6000 

4,800+ 
 

• Antitrust 
• Employment 
• Labor 
• Bankruptcy 
• ERISA 
• Personal Injury 
• Civil Rights 
• FLSA 
• Real Property 
• Construction 
• Insurance 

09/18/2023 09/18/2028 

mailto:mmlents@lentslawfirm.com
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• Securities 
• Contracts 
• Intellectual Property 
• Other: Class Actions, FELA Claims, 

Corporate Disputes 
Brian D. Nolan 
Nolan, Olson Law Firm 
444 Regency Parkway Drive, 
Suite 109 
Omaha, NE 68114 
 
E-Mail: bnolan@nolanolson.com 
 
Phone: 402-932-5126 

 • Employment 
• Personal Injury 
• Real Property 
• Construction 
• Insurance 

11/17/2023 11/17/2028 

     
 

Donald L. Swanson 
Koley, Jessen Law Firm 
1125 South 103rd Street 
Suite 800, One Pacific Place 
Omaha, NE 68124 
 
E-Mail: 
don.swanson@koleyjessen.com 
 
Phone: 402.390.9500 

 
 

• Contract 
• Real Property 
• Torts 
• Bankruptcy 
• Forfeiture/Penalty 
• Other Statutes 

12/05/2022  
 

12/05/2027 

     
Timothy J. Thalken 
Fraser, Stryker Law Firm 
500 Energy Plaza 
409 South 17th Street 
Omaha, NE 68102 
 

 • ERISA 
• Personal Injury 
• Civil Rights 
• Insurance 
• Contracts 

09/18/2023 09/18/2028 

mailto:bnolan@nolanolson.com
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E-Mail: 
tthalken@fraserstryker.com 
 
Phone: 402.341.6000 
     

 
Karen L. Vervaecke 
Vervaecke Law & Mediation, P.C. 
L.L.O. 
440 Regency Parkway Drive 
Suite 210 
Omaha, NE 68114 
 
E-Mail:karen@vervaeckelaw.com 
 
Phone: 402.504.1818 

 
 

• Torts 
• Civil Rights 
• Prisoner Petitions 
• Other Statutes 

02/13/2019 02/13/2024 

     
David M. Williams 
2509 Rathbone Road 
Lincoln, NE 68502 
 
E-Mail: dwilliamspa@gmail.com 
 
Phone: 402-416-0933 

20+ • Employment 
• ERISA 
• Insurance 
• Securities 
• Contracts 

01/20/2023 01/20/2028 

     
Megan S. Wright 
Cline, Williams Law Firm 
12910 Pierce Street, Suite 200 
Omaha, NE 68144 
 
E-Mail: 
mwright@clinewilliams.com 
 
Phone: 402-384-7548 

 • Construction 
• Contracts 
• Securities 

02/06/2024 02/06/2029 
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James C. Zalewski 
Olson, Zalewski Law Firm 
575 Fallbrook Boulevard, Suite 
100 
Lincoln, NE 68521 
 
E-Mail: jzalewski@ozwlaw.com 
 
Phone: 402-438-2500 

 • Contract 
• Torts 
• Civil Rights 
• Labor 
• Property Rights 

 

12/27/2018 12/27/2023 

 
 
Last Updated: 7/1/2024 
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